2013

HazMat Teams

Allegheny
Team

Allegheny County-Pittsburgh HMRT

County Served CITY OF PITTSBURGH
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
3/9/1992 6/29/2012 6/30/2016
Chief Alvin Henderson Administrative Officer Robert Farrow
Address Allegheny County Department of Emergency Address City of Pittsburgh
Services Bureau of Emergency Medical Services
400 North Lexington Street 700 Filbert Street
Suite 200 Pittsburgh, PA 15232
Pittsburgh, PA 15208-2521
Telephone (412) 473-2621 Telephone (412) 622-6930
Telephone Telephone
Fax (412) 473-2623 Fax (412) 622-6941
Email ahenderson@alleghenycounty.us Email robert.farrow@pittsburghpa.gov

Allegheny County Hazardous Materials Response Team

County Served ALLEGHENY
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
5/3/2008 6/30/2012 6/30/2016
Chief Alvin Henderson Administrative Officer --
Address Allegheny County EMA Address Allegheny County Department of Emergency
400 North Lexington Street Services
400 North Lexington Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15208 Suite 200
Pittsburgh, 15232
Telephone (412) 473-2621 Telephone
Telephone Telephone
Fax 412-473-2623 Fax (412) 473-2623

Email alvin.henderson@alleghenycounty.us Email



HazMat Teams

2013

Beaver
Team

Beaver County Hazardous Materials Response Team, Team 700

County Served BEAVER
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date
12/17/1991 7/27/2015 7/31/2019

Chief Wesley Hill

Address Beaver County Emergency Management Agency
250 East End Avenue
Beaver, PA 15009

Telephone (724) 775-1700

Telephone

Fax (724) 266-0210

Email whill@co.beavercountypa.gov

Website

Administrative Officer

Address

Telephone
Telephone
Fax

Wesley Hill

Beaver County Emergency Management Agency
250 East End Avenue

Beaver, PA 15009
(724) 775-1700

(724) 266-0210

whill@beavercountypa.gov

Berks
Team

Berks County Special Operations Group

County Served BERKS
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date
10/8/1991 3/31/2013 3/31/2017

Chief Brian A. Gottschall

Address Berks County Emergency Management Agency
2561 Bernville Rd.
Reading,, PA 19605

Telephone (610) 374-4800

Telephone

Fax (610) 374-8865

Email

bgottschall@countyofberks.com

Website

Administrative Officer

Address

Telephone
Telephone
Fax

Email

Matthew T. Stairiker

Berks County Emergency Management
2561 Bernville Road

Reading, PA 19605
(610) 374-4800

(610) 374-8865

mstairiker@countyofberks.com



2013

HazMat Teams

Blair
Team

Altoona Fire Department HAZMAT Team

County Served BLAIR
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
4/7/1992 8/14/2014 8/31/2016
Chief Tim Hileman, Chief Administrative Officer Mike Tofano, Deputy Chief
Address Altoona Fire Department Address Altoona Fire Department
Station 310 Station 310
1319 Washington Avenue 1319 Washington Avenue
Altoona, PA 16601 Altoona, PA 16601
Telephone (814) 949-2529 Telephone (814) 949-2433
Telephone Telephone
Fax (814) 949-2245 Fax (814) 949-2245
Email thileman@altoonapa.gov Email mtofano@altoonapa.gov

Bucks
Team

Bucks County HMRT - Hazardous Incident Response Team (HIRT)

County Served BUCKS
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
5/11/1992 3/28/2012 3/31/2016

Chief James Kettler Administrative Officer  George Wilson IV

Address Bucks County EMA Address Bucks County EMA
911 Freedom Way 911 Freedom Way
Ivyland, PA 18974 Ivyland, PA 18974

Telephone (215) 416-1716 Telephone (215) 416-1716

Telephone Telephone

Fax (215) 494-9123 Fax (215) 444-9123

Email jmkettler@co.bucks.pa.us Email gewilson@co.bucks.pa.us



2013

HazMat Teams

Butler
Team

Butler County Hazardous Materials Response Team, Team 100

County Served BUTLER
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
4/29/1994 5/2/2013 5/31/2017

Chief Kevin Smith Administrative Officer Scott Hoffman

Address Butler County EMA Address Butler County EMA
120 McCune Drive 120 McCune Drive
Butler, PA 16001 Butler, PA 16001

Telephone (724) 272-4134 Telephone (724) 284-5211

Telephone Telephone

Fax (724) 285-6388 Fax (724) 285-6388

Email schief462@zoominternet.net Email shoffman@co.butler.pa.us

Cambria
Team

Cambria County HMRT - Special Hazards Assistance Response Program (SHARP)

County Served BEDFORD, CAMBRIA
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
10/8/1991 8/31/2015 8/31/2019

Chief Ron Springer Administrative Officer Robbin Melnyk

Address Cambria County EMA Address Cambria County EMA
401 Candlelight Drive 401 Candlelight Drive
Suite 100 Suite 100
Ebensburg, PA 15931 Ebensburg, PA 15931

Telephone (814) 472-2050 Telephone (814) 472-2050

Telephone Telephone

Fax (814) 472-1436 Fax (814) 472-1439

Email rspringer@co.cambria.pa.us Email rmelnyk@co.cambria.pa.us



2013

HazMat Teams

Centre
Team

Penn State University HAZMAT Response Team

County Served CENTRE
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
7/14/1993 6/30/2013 6/30/2017

Chief Nate Black Administrative Officer  Maurine G. Claver

Address The Pennsylvania State University Address The Pennsylvania State University
University Police Services University Police Services
6 Eisenhower Parking Deck 6 Eisenhower Parking Deck
University Park, PA 16802 University Park, PA 16802

Telephone (814) 865-6391 Telephone (814) 865-6391

Telephone Telephone

Fax (814) 863-7427 Fax (814) 863-7427

Email mpb106@psu.edu Email mgc3@psu.edu

Chester
Team

Chester County Hazardous Material Team

County Served CHESTER
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
8/5/1994 5/31/2013 5/31/2017 http://www.chesco.org/emergsrv.html
Chief Jeff Emmons Administrative Officer Thomas Glass
Address Chester County EMA Address Chester County EMA
601 Westtown Road 601 Westtown Road
Suite 12 Suite 12
West Chester, PA 19380-0990 West Chester, PA 19380-0990
Telephone (610) 344-5086 Telephone (610) 344-5011
Telephone Telephone
Fax (610) 344-5050 Fax (610) 344-5050

Email jmemmons@chesco.org Email tglass@chesco.org



2013

HazMat Teams

Cumberland
Team

Cumberland County HMRT - Special Hazards Operations Team (SHOT)

County Served CUMBERLAND, FRANKLIN, PERRY
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
12/17/1991 1/10/2012 1/31/2016

Chief Robert Kauffman Administrative Officer Robert Shively Jr.

Address Cumberland County Department of Public Safety =~ Address Cumberland County Department of Public Safety
1 Public Safety Drive 1 Public Safety Drive
Carlisle, PA 17013 Carlisle, PA 17013

Telephone (717) 648-6418 Telephone (717) 218-2900

Telephone Telephone

Fax (717) 218-2950 Fax (717) 218-2950

Email rhkauffman@comecast.net Email rshivley@ccpa.net

Dauphin
Team

Dauphin County Hazardous Materials Response Team

County Served DAUPHIN
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
2/24/1996 12/31/2015 12/31/2019

Chief Chris Fisher Administrative Officer Chris Fisher

Address Dauphin County EMA Address Dauphin County EMA
911 Gibson Boulevard 911 Gibson Boulevard
Steelton, PA 17113-1988 Steelton, PA 17113-1988

Telephone (717) 558-6800 Telephone (717) 558-6800

Telephone Telephone

Fax (717) 558-6850 Fax (717) 558-6850

Email cfisher@dauphinc.org Email cfisher@dauphinc.org



2013

HazMat Teams
Elk

Team

Elk County Hazardous Materials Response Team

County Served CAMERON, ELK, JEFFERSON, MCKEAN, POTTER
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
10/5/1992 4/30/2013 5/31/2017

Chief Tom Kerchinski Administrative Officer  Mike McAllister

Address Elk County HazMat Response Team Address Elk County Office of Emergency Services
366 North St. Mary's Street Elk County Courth House

P.O. Box 448

St. Mary's, PA 15857 Ridgway, PA 15853-0448

Telephone (814) 594-3882 Telephone (814) 776-4600

Telephone Telephone

Fax (814) 788-8020 Fax (814) 776-1697

Email tkerchinski@haponline.org Email mamcallister@elkoes.com

Erie
Team

Erie County Hazardous Materials Response Team

County Served ERIE
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
10/5/1992 4/5/2012 4/30/2016 http://www.ecdh.org/emergency/hazmat.htm

Chief Tim Ekstrom Administrative Officer Brian Mesaros

Address Erie County Emergency Management Address Erie County Emergency Management
5203 Deerfield Drive 2880 Flower Road
Fairview, PA 16415 Erie, PA 16501

Telephone (814) 451-7140 Telephone (814) 451-7924

Telephone Telephone

Fax (814) 451-7120 Fax (814) 451-7120

Email ekstrom13@verizon.net Email bmesaros@eriecountygov.org



2013

HazMat Teams

Fayette
Team

Fayette County Hazardous Materials Response Team, Team 900

County Served FAYETTE
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
12/7/1991 7/31/2015 7/31/2019

Chief L. Guy Napolillo Administrative Officer Roy Shipley, JR., CEM

Address Fayette County Office of Emergency Management Address Fayette County Office of Emergency Management
24 East Main Street, 4th Floor 24 East Main Street
4th Floor 4th Floor
Uniontown, PA 15401 Uniontown, PA 15401

Telephone (724) 430-1277 Telephone (724) 430-1277

Telephone Telephone

Fax (724) 430-1281 Fax (724) 430-1281

Email gnapolillo@fcema.org Email rshipley@fcema.org

Greene
Team

Weavertown Environmental Group (WEG-A)

County Served GREENE
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
5/6/1996 3/23/2012 4/30/2016
Chief Troy Harris Administrative Officer Daryl Heiser
Address Weavertown Environmental Group Address Weavertown Environmental Group
2 Dorrington Road 2 Dorrington Road
Carnegie, Pa 15106 Carnegie, PA 15106
Telephone (724) 746-4850 Telephone (714) 746-4850
Telephone (800) 746-4850 Telephone (800) 746-4850
Fax (412) 429-0710 Fax (412) 429-0219

Email tharris@weavertown.com Email dhwiser@weavertown.com



2013

HazMat Teams

Indiana
Team

Indiana County EMA Team 900

County Served INDIANA
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
4/7/1992 4/4/2012 4/30/2016
Chief Thomas Stutzman Administrative Officer  John Pividori
Address Indiana County EMA Address Indiana County EMA
85 Haven Drive 85 Haven Drive
Indiana, PA 15701 Indiana, PA 15701
Telephone (724) 349-9300 Telephone (724) 349-9300
Telephone Telephone
Fax (724) 465-3869 Fax (724) 465-3869
Email tstutzman@indianacounty.org Email jpividori@indianacounty.org

Lancaster
Team

HAZMAT 2 Environmental Fire Rescue, Inc.

County Served LANCASTER
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
11/12/1991 4/11/2012 4/30/2016

Chief Thomas Brill Administrative Officer Ben Herskowitz

Address HAZMAT 2 Environmental Fire Rescue, Inc. Address HAZMAT 2 Environmental Fire Rescue, Inc.
101 Champ Boulevard 101 Champ Boulevard
Manhiem, PA 17545 Manheim, PA 17545

Telephone (717) 537-4197 Telephone (717) 537-4197

Telephone Telephone

Fax (717) 537-4199 Fax (717) 537-4199

Email Icchief29@gmail.com Email bherskowitz@gmail.com



2013

HazMat Teams

Lebanon
Team

Lebanon County HAZMAT Team

County Served LEBANON
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
5/11/1992 4/13/2012 4/30/2016

Chief Juan Rodriguez Administrative Officer John Wilson

Address Lebanon County Emergency Management Address Lebanon County Emergency Management
400 South 8th Street 400 South 8th Street
Room 12 Room 12
Lebanon, PA 17042 Lebanon, PA 17042

Telephone (717) 272-7621 Telephone (717) 272-7621

Telephone Telephone

Fax (717) 274-1486 Fax (717) 274-1486

Email jrodriguez@lebanonema.org Email john@lebanonema.org

Lehigh
Team

City Of Allentown, Fire Department HMRT

County Served CITY OF ALLENTOWN, LEHIGH, NORTHAMPTON
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
3/21/2006 3/30/2014 3/30/2018

Chief Scott Henrick, Battalion Chief Administrative Officer  Scott Henrick, Battalion Chief

Address Allentown Fire Department Address Allentown Fire Department
723 Chew Street 723 Chew Street
Allentown, PA 18103 Allentown, PA 18103

Telephone (610) 437-7765 Telephone (610) 437-7746

Telephone Telephone

Fax (610) 437-7766 Fax (610) 437-7766

Email scott.henrick@allentown.pa.gov Email scott.henrick@allentownpa.gov



2013

HazMat Teams

Lehigh County HAZMAT Response Team
County Served LEHIGH, NORTHAMPTON
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
7/14/1993 5/31/2013 5/31/2017 www.lehighema.org

Chief John Kalynych Administrative Officer John Kalynych

Address Lehigh County EMA Address Lehigh County EMA
640 West Hamilton Street 640 West Hamilton Street
Allentown, PA 18101 Allentown, PA 18101

Telephone (610) 782-4603 Telephone (610) 782-4603

Telephone Telephone

Fax (610) 782-4610 Fax (610) 782-4610

Email johnkalynych@lehighcounty.org Email johnkalynych@lehighcounty.org

Montgomery

Team

Montgomery County Hazardous Materials Response Team

County Served MONTGOMERY
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
7/15/2005 7/31/2013 7/31/2017

Chief Steven LoPresti Administrative Officer  Jason Wilson

Address Montgomery County EMA Address Montgomery County EMA
50 Eagleville Road 50 Eagleville Road
Eagleville, PA 19403-1425 Eagleville, PA 19403-1425

Telephone (610) 631-6517 Telephone (610) 631-6519

Telephone Telephone

Fax (610) 631-6536 Fax (610) 631-6536

Email sloprest@montcopa.org Email jwilson@montcopa.org

Multiple

Team




2013

HazMat Teams
Northridge Group, Inc.

County Served NORTHUMBERLAND, SNYDER, UNION
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
11/27/2012 11/27/2016
Chief Dave Bogovich Administrative Officer Lori Bogovich
Address 254 Reitz Avenue Address 254 Reitz Avenue
Winfield, PA 17889 Winfield, PA 17889
Telephone (866) 473-3219 Telephone (866) 473-3219
Telephone Telephone
Fax (570) 522-8344 Fax (570) 522-8344
Email dbogovich@northridgehazmat.com Email Ibogovich@northridgehazmat.com

DATOM Products Hazardous Material Response Team

County Served LACKAWANNA, LUZERNE, SCHUYLKILL, SUSQUEHANNA, WAYNE
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
4/29/1994 5/31/2013 5/31/2017
Chief T.J. Jimmie, Jr. Administrative Officer Barry Lindemuth
Address 113 Monahan Avenue Address 113 Monahan Avenue
Dunmore, PA 18512 Dunmore, PA 18512
Telephone (570) 343-2878 Telephone (570) 343-2878
Telephone Telephone
Fax (570) 343-9850 Fax (570) 343-9850
Email tjimmie@datomproducts.com Email environmental@datomproducts.com

EPS of Vermont, Inc.

County Served ADAMS, BRADFORD, CARBON, COLUMBIA, FULTON, JUNIATA, LACKAWANNA, LUZERNE, LYCOMING, MONROE, MONTOUR,
PIKE, SULLIVAN, SUSQUEHANNA, TIOGA, WYOMING



HazMat Teams

Certified Re Certified

12/8/1993 6/30/2013
Chief Charlie Bisking
Address 1539 Bobali Drive

Harrisburg, PA 17104

Telephone (717) 564-4200
Telephone
Fax (717) 939-6594

Email cbisking@epsofvermont.com

Expiration Date

6/30/2017

Website

Administrative Officer

Address

Telephone
Telephone
Fax

2013

Joe Healey
151 Brown Lane

Pittston, PA 18640
(570) 457-1153

(570) 654-8077
jhealey@epsofvermont.com

Eagle Tire Towing Recovery, Inc.

County Served
Certified Re Certified
11/10/2005 11/30/2013
Chief D. Scott Summey
Address Route 220 Wingate
Box 542
Milesburg, PA 16853-0542
Telephone (814) 355-1131
Telephone
Fax (814) 355-0260
Email

eagle.services.hotmail.com

Expiration Date

11/30/2017

CENTRE, CLEARFIELD, CLINTON, HUNTINGDON, MIFLIN

Website

Administrative Officer

Address

Telephone
Telephone
Fax

D. Scott Summey

Route 220, Wingate
Box 542

Milesburg, PA 16853-0542
(814) 355-1131

(814) 355-0260

eagle.services@hotmail.com



2013

HazMat Teams

Northampton
Team

Bethlehem Fire Department Hazardous Material Team

County Served CITY OF BETHLEHEM, LEHIGH, NORTHAMPTON
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
10/14/1997 3/30/2014 3/30/2018

Chief Mike Rampulla, Lieutenant Administrative Officer Craig Baer, Captain

Address Bethlehem Fire Department Address Bethlehem Fire Department
10 East Church Street 10 East Church Street
Bethlehem, PA 18018 Bethlehem, PA 18018

Telephone (610) 972-3320 Telephone (610) 997-5000

Telephone Telephone

Fax (610) 538-9860 Fax (610) 538-9860

Email mrampulla@bethlehem-pa.gov Email cbaer@bethlehem-pa.gov

Northumberland
Team

Northumberland County Hazardous Materials Response Team 49

County Served NORTHUMBERLAND
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
7/15/2013 7/15/2017

Chief Stephen Jeffery Administrative Officer  Jason Zimmerman

Address 911 Greenough Street Address 911 Greenough Street
Suite 2 Suite 2
Sunbury, PA 17801 Sunbury, PA 17801

Telephone (570) 988-4440 Telephone (570) 988-4547

Telephone Telephone

Fax (570) 988-4375 Fax (570) 988-4375

Email stephen.jeffery@norrycopa.net Email jason.zimmerman@norrycopa.net



2013

HazMat Teams

Philadelphia
Team

Philadelphia Fire Department Hazardous Materials Response Team

County Served PHILADELPHIA
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
5/21/1991 10/11/2011 12/31/2015
Chief Derrick J. V. Sawyer, Fire Commissioner Administrative Officer  Car| W. Randolph Sr., Battalion Chief
Address Philadelphia Fire Department Address Philadelphia Fire Academy
240 Spring Garden Street Hazardous Materials Administrative Unit
5200 Pennypack Street
Philadelphia, PA 19123 Philadelphia, PA 19136
Telephone (215) 686-1300 Telephone (215) 685-8960
Telephone Telephone
Fax (215) 922-3952 Fax (215) 331-4097
Email derrick.sawyer@phila.gov Email carl.w.randolph@phila.gov

Somerset
Team

Somerset County Hazardous Materials Response Team, Team 600

County Served SOMERSET
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
10/8/1991 7/31/2015 7/31/2019
Chief William G. Barnhart Jr. Administrative Officer  Richard Lohr
Address 100 East Union Street Address 100 East Union Street
Somerset, PA 15501 Somerset, PA 15501
Telephone (814) 445-1515 Telephone (814) 445-1515
Telephone Telephone
Fax (814) 444-0799 Fax (814) 443-1090

Email wgbentinc@gmail.com Email lohrr@co.somerset.pa.us



2013

HazMat Teams

Washington
Team

Washington County HAZMAT Team

County Served WASHINGTON
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
1/16/1992 2/4/2013 2/28/2017

Chief Jeff Yates Administrative Officer Ryan Frazee

Address Washington County EMA Address Washington County EMA
100 West Beaus Street, C1 100 West Beau Street, C1
Washington, PA 15301 Washington, Pa 15301

Telephone (724) 228-6911 Telephone (724) 228-6911

Telephone Telephone

Fax (724) 223-4712 Fax (724) 223-4712

Email yatesj@washington.pa.us Email frazeer@washinton.pa.us

Westmoreland
Team

Westmoreland County HAZMAT Response Team, Team 800

County Served WESTMORELAND
Certified Re Certified Expiration Date Website
10/8/1991 11/9/2011 11/30/2015
Chief Shaun Teacher Administrative Officer  Christopher R. Tantlinger
Address Westmoreland County Department of Public Address Westmoreland County EMA
Service 911 Public Safety Road

108 Vannear Avenue
Greensburg, PA 15601
Greensburg, PA 15601

Telephone (724) 640-6606 Telephone (724) 600-7349
Telephone Telephone
Fax (724) 850-6125 Fax (724) 600-7388

Email chief800@co.westmoreland.pa.us Email ctantlin@co.westmoreland.pa.us



HazMat Teams

2013

York
Team

York County HMRT (HAZMAT 91)

County Served
Certified
3/8/2004
Chief

Address

Telephone
Telephone
Fax

YORK
Re Certified Expiration Date
3/14/2012 3/31/2016
Ray Kinsey

York County Office of Emergency Management
120 Davies Drive

York, Pa 17402
(717) 630-2122

(717) 840-7406

rayk2@comcast.net

Website

Administrative Officer

Address

Telephone
Telephone
Fax

Thomas Graybill, Jr.

York County Office of Emergency Management
120 Davies Drive

York, PA 17402
(717) 840-2913

(717) 840-7406
Tagraybill@ycdes.org



